One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood. MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700    Fax: 617/326-8703
REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

V–
DICE CHARACTERISTICS
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
OP176GP –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
OP176GS –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
OP176GSR –40°C to +85°C SO-8 Reel, 2500 Pieces
OP176GBC +25°C DICE
Figure 3. Input Bias Current vs. Temperature Figure 6. Supply Current per Amplifier vs. Supply Voltage
OP176–Typical Characteristics
REV. 0–4–
Figure 1. Input Offset Voltage Drift Distribution @ ±15 V Figure 4. Maximum Output Swing vs. Frequency
Figure 2. Output Swing vs. Temperature Figure 5. Maximum Output Swing vs. Load Resistance
120
0
8
60
20
1
40
0
100
80
7543 62
µt
C
 V
OS
 – µV/°CAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAA
 ±V
S
 = ±15V
≤–40°C ≤ T
A
 ≤ +85°C
BASED ON 300 OP AMPS
16
8
0
10 100 10k1k
4
12
14
10
6
2
ΩLOAD RESISTANCE – Ω
O
U
T
P
U
T
 S
W
IN
G
 –
 V
o
lt
s
POSITIVE SWING
NEGATIVE SWING
VS = ±15V
TA = +25°C
2.50
1.50

REV. 0 –21–
FOR CATALOG
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option*
OP176GP –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
OP176GS –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
OP176GSR –40°C to +85°C SO-8 Reel, 2500 Pieces
OP176GBC +25°C DICE
*For outline information see Package Information section.